
Nevada State Dairy Commission
Producer and Retail Prices

Whole Milk
1997 thru 2000

Western Nevada Marketing Area Southern Nevada Marketing Area
Producer Producer Low Average High Producer Producer Low Average High
Class I CWT Price Retail Retail Retail Class I CWT Price Retail Retail Retail

CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon
11.63 approximate number of gallons in 100 lbs. of milk.

Dec-00 14.5838 0.8253 1.2540 2.03 2.99 2.42 13.5278 0.3064 1.1632 2.28 3.03 3.89
Nov-00 13.7585 -0.0836 1.1830 1.94 2.35 2.89 13.2214 -0.0686 1.1368 2.00 2.97 3.89
Oct-00 13.8421 0.0170 1.1902 1.94 2.35 2.89 13.2900 0.0526 1.1427 2.21 2.97 3.59
Sep-00 13.8251 -0.1051 1.1887 Unavailable 2.34 Unavailable 13.2374 -0.1126 1.1382 Unavailable 2.90 Unavailable
Aug-00 13.9302 -0.5687 1.1978 2.33 13.3500 -0.5100 1.1479 3.01
Jul-00 14.4989 0.7842 1.2467 2.25 13.8600 0.7600 1.1917 3.02

Jun-00 13.7147 0.2133 1.1793 2.28 13.1000 0.2120 1.1264 2.85
May-00 13.5014 0.5311 1.1609 2.26 12.8880 0.5613 1.1082 3.06
Apr-00 12.9703 1.3570 1.1152 2.27 12.3267 0.0870 1.0599 3.03
Mar-00 11.6133 -0.0775 0.9986 2.15 12.2397 0.1342 1.0524 3.03
Feb-00 11.6908 -0.2334 1.0052 2.23 12.1055 0.9155 1.0409 3.03
Jan-00 11.9242 -1.7762 1.0253 2.25 11.1900 -1.7000 0.9622 3.02
Dec-99 13.7004 -5.7816 1.1780 Unavailable 2.78 Unavailable 12.8900 -4.7753 1.1083 Unavailable 3.04 Unavailable
Nov-99 19.4820 -0.0488 1.6752 2.57 17.6653 0.4753 1.5189 3.14
Oct-99 19.5308 4.9257 1.6793 2.57 17.1900 2.0000 1.4781 3.14
Sep-99 14.6051 0.0000 1.2558 2.27 15.1900 2.1700 1.3061 2.96
Aug-99 14.6051 0.4851 1.2558 2.30 13.0200 0.1600 1.1195 2.91
Jul-99 14.1200 0.0000 1.2141 2.27 12.8600 -0.5500 1.1058 2.93

Jun-99 14.1200 0.1563 1.2141 2.32 13.4100 0.1900 1.1531 2.92
May-99 13.9637 0.0000 1.2007 2.37 13.2200 1.3500 1.1367 2.91
Apr-99 13.9637 -5.8117 1.2007 2.62 11.8700 -6.0000 1.0206 2.93
Mar-99 19.7754 0.0000 1.7004 2.77 17.8700 -1.0700 1.5365 3.12
Feb-99 19.7754 0.6274 1.7004 3.05 18.9400 0.5000 1.6285 3.12
Jan-99 19.1480 0.0000 1.6464 2.77 18.4400 0.8000 1.5856 3.12
Dec-98 19.1480 1.5660 1.6464 Unavailable 2.77 Unavailable 17.6400 0.9400 1.5168 Unavailable 3.04 Unavailable
Nov-98 17.5820 0.0000 1.5118 2.75 16.7000 0.1100 1.4359 3.04
Oct-98 17.5820 1.7570 1.5118 2.71 16.5900 0.2200 1.4265 2.96
Sep-98 15.8250 0.0000 1.3607 2.55 16.3700 1.6700 1.4076 2.85
Aug-98 15.8250 2.0639 1.3607 2.53 14.7000 2.2200 1.2640 2.78
Jul-98 13.7611 0.0000 1.1832 2.53 12.4800 -1.1300 1.0731 2.74

Jun-98 13.7611 -1.3823 1.1832 2.53 13.6100 -0.8000 1.1702 2.75
May-98 15.1434 0.0000 1.3021 2.60 14.4100 -0.5100 1.2390 2.78
Apr-98 15.1434 -0.0282 1.3021 2.60 14.9200 0.0700 1.2829 2.79
Mar-98 15.1716 0.0000 1.3045 2.61 14.8500 -0.0400 1.2769 2.79
Feb-98 15.1716 0.3561 1.3045 2.61 14.8900 0.3300 1.2803 2.79
Jan-98 14.8155 0.0000 1.2739 2.67 14.5600 0.1300 1.2519 2.79
Dec-97 14.8155 0.3870 1.2739 Unavailable 2.67 Unavailable 14.4300 0.0400 1.2408 Unavailable 2.79 Unavailable
Nov-97 14.4285 0.0000 1.2406 2.57 14.3900 0.7200 1.2373 2.79
Oct-97 14.4285 1.9313 1.2406 2.62 13.6700 1.2100 1.1754 2.67
Sep-97 12.4972 0.0000 1.0746 2.43 12.4600 0.1200 1.0714 2.67
Aug-97 12.4972 -0.7373 1.0746 2.61 12.3400 0.0400 1.0610 2.67
Jul-97 13.2345 0.0000 1.1380 2.67 12.3000 -0.7400 1.0576 2.67

Jun-97 13.2345 -1.0819 1.1380 2.61 13.0400 -1.0500 1.1212 2.70
May-97 14.3164 0.0000 1.2310 2.62 14.0900 0.0300 1.2115 2.75
Apr-97 14.3164 0.0000 1.2310 2.67 14.0600 0.5200 1.2089 2.75
Mar-97 14.3164 0.0000 1.2310 2.67 13.5400 0.6000 1.1642 2.75
Feb-97 14.3164 -3.4714 1.2310 2.72 12.9400 -0.2700 1.1126 2.75
Jan-97 17.7878 -0.0020 1.5295 2.88 13.2100 13.2100 1.1359 2.80


	1997-2000

